STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS:

You are hereby commanded to summons Hilllard P. Jenkins, Route 1,
Loxley, Alabama, 36551, to be and appear before the Circuit Court of
Baldwin County, Alabama, within thirty (30) days from service hereof, and

answer, plead or demur to the complaint of Kerr-McGee Chemical Corp-

oratlon a. corporatlon

Witness my hand this gg day of July, 1871.

- -1/ 29

cuit Clerk

KERR-McGEE CHEMICAL CORPORATION, =~ * IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
A Corporation ®
Plaintiff * BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
*
VS. * AT LAW
% <
HILLIARD P. JENKINS, * csevo. 4992
Defendant *

-.The plaintiff claims of the defendant the sum of $8,213.35 due by
account stated, between the defendant and plaintiff from Jamuary 25, 1967,
to June 23, 1971, which sum of money together with interest thereon, is
due and unpaid.

Plaintiff alleges that this suit is based on a sworn verified
account, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Ly /

%ftorﬁéy’ﬂyi'?ﬁe Plaintiff
4

I acknowledge myself as security for cost in this cause.
J r g /
Q7
Attornef'fof’the’P%éintiff

Jackson W. Stokes
P. 0. Box 356
Elba, Alabama
36323
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212786 04 02 18 CREDIT AMOUNT A i
NAME HILLIARD P. JENKINS - - AMOUNT.
ApprEss  Rie 1 . DATE
LOXLEY, ALABAMA 36551
DATE} REFERENCE NUMBER DESIT CREDIT E.AL.ANCE PROOF
...... JATL. 25, 67 e e e 2RO
Feb 22 67 12727 332.40 332.40
Feb 22 67 012728 ..277.00 605.40
Feb 25 67 3057 277.00 886.40
Feb. 28 67 . 3060 528.00 1,414.40
Mar 1 67 3065 528.00 1,942.40
...... Mar. 9 675373 852020 L 29594080
Mar 28 BT 638 T | ..129.00 2,723.60
Mar 31 67 6388 37.50 2,760
hpr 1 €7 6393 21.00 2,782.10
Apr 21 67 9677 267.80 3,049.90
ApY 21 67 9734 237.50 ’ 3,287.40
..... APT. 24,67 26225 e LBBLBB e 3585600
Apr 26 67 26199 20.00 3,476.06
Apr 26 67 26210 49.30 3,525.36
May 10 67 27957 168.50 3,693.86
May 11 67 127949 37.00 3,730.86
May 17 67 28445 74.31 3,805.17
e May 2367 29138 | £13.000 e Gy 218037 ho e,
May 24 67 29150 694.10 4,912.27 }
May 26 67 29172 170.50 5,082.77
Jun 19 67 31940 4 .80 5,087.57
Jul 24 67 34380 63.00 5,150.57
Aug 22 67 39586 - 370.73 5,521.30
,,,,,, Sep. 267 e BOLBT i S 2EFLTB e S TAL A0S
Oct 13 67 43161 180.14 5,921.19
Oct 13 67 43162 242.73 6,163.92
Oct 16 67 43690 178.88 6,342.80
Nov 11 67 36296 40.00 6,382.80
Hov:21, 87 e 837404 251.94 6,634.74
o NOW 2267 v nABTEE L0 OO T e ey BTl e
Nov 22 67 45749 230.55 6,965.29
Nov 23 67 sC 18.09 6,983.38
Dec 7 67 47662 60.00 7,043.38
Nov 30 67 46513 100.00C 7,143.38
Dec 4 67 46305 195.52 7,338.90
FOUNE' VUPIUY NS, SRSUSRRPRRNUNNY. Y. o< TN SNUESSRIRIINE: 1 1/, -4 DRSNS S 757330 0b oo
"~ bec 19 67 291 197.50 7,535.54
. Dec 8 67 8 3,328.75 4,206.79
" Jan 23 68 238 18.09 4,188.70
Jan 2 68 16440 168.73 4,379.58
- Dec 28 67 16439 243.20 4,622.78
Ncﬂpgm.f‘ ] T
e VI KERR-FACGEE 7001 DUNE
. Kmeises . ' o
LT B . R
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P IUNT I SR RS Sy S

2 - HILLIARD P. JENKINS = = o | CREDIT AMOUNT ~.
| NAME : AMOUNT, A
ADDRESS . . PR ' DATE
DATE REFERENCE NUMBER . CEBIT CREDIT BALANCE PRCOOF
Pec Z8 o7 Forward 4,622.78
ORI R U IR OTOUN S ) St R
Feb 1 68 750 359.30 5,202.22
Jan 30 68 ‘ 751 302.69 5,504.91
Feb 1 68 752 220.50 ' 5,725.41
Feb 13 68 1334 269.37 5,994.78
“oFeb 568 e, 1335 0L 273,03 o 6,267.81
S RS OGHLRN s B B s D T
Feb 6 68 _ 1337 198.23 6,738.16
Feb 23 68 sc 22.37 6,760.53
Mar 7 68 2766 531.25 - 7,291.78
Mar 9 68 3199 657.40 - 7,949.18
Mar 13 68 3200 673.00 8,622.18
e g Y G e I S— 8643 k3 e -
Mar 14 68 3197 22.50 8,665.93
Mar 23 68 ‘ 2,237.31 6,428.62
Mar 16 68 3737 250.93 ' 6,679.55
 Mar 28 68 5789 129.60 6,809.15
Apr 30 68 11159 1.40 6,810.55 -
,,,,,, May 6 68 T ITISE gy e g2 R
May 6 68 11074 212.65 7,234.50
May 20 68 28273 125.20 7,359.70
May 2 68 - 28272 245.89 7,605.59
May 31 68 11914 273.45 R 7,879.04
Jun 7 68 12674 104 .45 3 7,983.49 |
______ May 24768 ge s g g e 202 s -
Jun 12 68 13914 356.25 8,380.04
Jun 25 68 30541 240.50 8,620.54
Jun 26 68 30959 . 16.50 ' 8,637.04
Jul 26 68 32485 6900 | L B57E8.04 L
______ FAL 30768 B | e g g g2 L0 . -
Nov 23 68 SC . 86.90 8,776.44
Dec 23 68 sC 87.76 8,864.20
Jan 23 69 sC 88.64 8,952.84
Feb 20 69 98660 1162.00 9,114.84%
Feb 18 69 98661 | 170,30 1 ol 9,284.94 |
...... e St 5653 . L
Feb 26 69 . 99577 469 .44 9,843.91
Feb 27 69 . 99580 158.34 10,002.25
Mar 21 6% 103037 286.20 L 10,288.45
‘Mar 19 69 - 103036 2,000.00 : . 12,288.45
Mar 14 69 103035 - 311.25 | ) 12,599.70
T-211p
™
. o i
- SR S
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U e e, - - . e o s - —
- - HTLLIARD . JENKINS ‘ L " ' CREDIT AMOUNT A '"-i
NaitE AMOUNT ' '
- ADDRESS . DATE
' DATS . ARE‘FERENCE NUMBER ) i DEBIT CREDIT B.AL-ANCE - PRCCF
.May. .14 .70 Forward. . .. . OO N N S 75968 14
May 14 70 '320342 302.25 8,270.39
May 15 70 320355 214,95 ' 8,485.34
May 21 70 320395 169.55 8,654.89
May 22 70 10168 515.10 8,139.79
May 23 70 sC 38.38 8,178.17
oMay 2L 700 349603 ... 63.30. . B,241 .47 e
dum 5070 ... 101613 . 169.55 8,071.92
Jun 23 70 - SC 46.49 ' 8,118 41
Jul 20 70 349824 204£.33 - 8,322.74
Jul 23 70 . 8C 81.19 8,403.93
Aug 23 70 S8CY L 82.00 8,485.93
..... Sep..23 .70, oo SC 8281 i 8568 T e
Cct 23 70 SC .~ 83.65 8,652.39
Nowv 23 70 sC 84.48 ) 8,736.87 oans
Dec 7 70 350062 27.50 8,709.37
Dec 23 70 - 8¢ 85.32 8,794.69
Jan 23 71 sC 70.36 8,865.05
Feb. 4 .71 I55940 . 1,000.00 i yygesiosnm“””um““m_m"m”m“m“:
Feb 19 71 011078 27.50 : 7,892.55 F
Fe 23 71 5C 63.14 7,955.69 -
Mar 23 71 scC 63.64 8,019.33
Apr 23 71 sC 64,16 8,083.49
May 23 71 SC 64.67 8,148.16
e 23T 8. 6539 fo e 8,203, 35 oo
THIS ACCOUNT IS, |WITHIN THE KNOWLEDGE OF AFFIANT, JUST AND TRUE AND ALL JUST
_AND LAWFUL OEF%?TS,MfAYMENTS AND CRED?TS HAVE BEEN ALLOWED.
B. C. Miller
.......................... STATE”O’FHM]SS]SS P.P.l.y.....-.----------—n----u......v......-...H..........‘......................._.......‘...‘...........,,. LR R R LR L N E T E T
COUNTY QF HINDS
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS l9th DAY OF,@ULY, 197¥ ,/“ /ﬁ :
R NS N/ Ye 7 R )
11 Commisdion Expires Mareh 10, Ler3 / ///\’( e /// k_.ﬂf;’ G N 5T _/7
NCB/”’):-:/,%’“ _ o ' T211p
S S e : P
v‘r|.<.£|-.1988 PR o L “ »// é
L o i
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KERR-McGEE CHEMICAL X
CORPORATION, A
Corporation, X

plaintiff, X

VS. X

HILLIARD P. JENKINS, X
Defendant. X

DEMURRER

Comes now the Defendant,

by and through his Attorneys of Record,

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

AT LAW NO. 9943

in the above styled cause,

and demurs to the Com-

plaint heretofore filed against him and for grounds thereof

assigns the following, separately and severally:

1. For that the Complaint does not state a cause of

action.

2. For that the allegations of the said Complaint are

mere conclusions of the pleader.

Respectfully submitted,

CHASON, STONE & CHASON

Elknd F2

Attornevs for Defendant

The Defendant respectfully
demands a trial by Jjury of

this cause.

CHASON, STONE & CHASON

- c%/gZ/

Effneys for Defendant

B, BLACIZION cmeour

P L 5 B

CLErx

CERTIFICATE F Sex

I certify thet & copy of the a0 . -
pieading has been served wum -

for alf parties o this proces
mailing the same 1o each by Firs .
United States Mail, properly ?“d" 5
angd pcﬁzge orepaic on this.des

= % /Y




KERR McGEE CHEMICAL CORPORATION, ® IN THE CIRCUIT CCURT OF
A Corporation, ®
* BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff *
* AT LAW
VS *
® CASE NO. 9843
HILLIARD P. JENKINS, *
Defendant *

Comes now the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and gives notice
that demurrers heretofore flled in thlS cause w111 be submltted to the
Hon. Telfair Mashburn on September 10, 1971, in the Courthouse in Bay

Minette, Alabama.

LS o770/
// Aftorﬁey/;gz/;221nt1ff
I hereby certify that I have mailed a copy of the foregoing notice
to the Hon. Eberhard E. Ball, Chason, Stone § Chason, Attorneys for
the Defendant, at his proper mailing address in Bay Minette, Alabama,

this 24th day of August, 1971.

A

7 Aftofheyf%gf'Plalntlff
/
J

RCUI T

EE’NECE B. BL..AQ‘\ \S\ﬁsU\ C[_r:p_]{
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